
Visa office Holidays in 2025

No. Date Day 节日 Embassy /Consulates 
(may slightly different)

1 Jan. 1 Wedesday 元旦 New Year's Day

2 Jan. 20 Monday  U.S. Federal Holiday (M.L King )

3
Jan. 28 ~ 31
4 days  

Tuesday to Friday 中国新年 Chinese New Year (year of snake)

4 Feb. 17 Monday  U.S. Federal Holiday（Presidents' Day

5 May 1 Thursday 国际劳动节 Internatinal Labor Day

6 May 26 Monday  U.S. Federal Holiday (Memoprial Day)

7 June 2 Monday 端午节 Chinese Dragon Boat Day

8 June 19 Thursday  U.S. Federal Holiday

9 Juy. 4 Friday  U.S. Federal Holiday (Indepent Day)

10 Sept. 1 Monday  U.S. Federal Holiday (Labor Day)

11
Oct. 1 ~ 3
3 days  

Wedesday to Friday 中国国庆节 Chinese National Day

12 Oct. 13 Monday  U.S. Federal Holiday (Columbus Day)

13 Nov. 11 Tuesday  U.S. Federal Holiday (Veterans Day)

14
Nov. 27 & 28
2 days

Thursday, Friday  U.S. Federal Holiday (Thanksgiving)

15 Dec. 25 Thursday  U.S. Federal Holiday (Christmas)


